

March 08, 2024

Musenge Luchembe Hayslett 754 Lynwood Ave Nashville, TN 37203-5030

## To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to verify that Musenge Luchembe Hayslett (membership ID# 185589) is an Approved Supervisor in good standing of the American Association for Marriage and Family Therapy.

Approved Supervisor since:	10/12/2021
Designation expires:	10/31/2026

Approved Supervisor Designation is maintained through upholding our ethical standards, payment of annual dues, and completion of an AAMFT supervision refresher course at the end of every five-year term. Information in this letter may be verified by contacting AAMFT Membership Services at 703-838-9808.

Sincerely,

Insthy Bose

Dorothy Bose Manager, Approved Supervisor Designation